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Revised: 10/27/23

* Added disclaimer to
Slide 6.

Removed previous

Operations Notification System moved prvious
(ONS) Tool Webinar Training ~_ siee

Updated slide 29 with
sender email for

: : : Emergency
Dottie Vance, Customer Readiness Trainer — Presenter Notifications.

Cynthia Hinman, Lead Customer Readiness Trainer - Producer « Removed dates from
August 24, 2023 slide 31

Updated: 10/27/23

The information contained in these materials is provided for general information only and does not constitute legal or regulatory advice. The ultimate responsibility for complying with the ISO FERC Tariff and other
applicable laws, rules or regulations lies with you. In no event shall the ISO or its employees be liable to you or anyone else for any decision made or action taken in reliance on the information in these materials.



Housekeeping

g frtify

Keep yourself muted to Unmute to ask verbal Raise your hand using
minimize background questions or write WebEx interactivity tools
noise questions in the chat pod

The information contained in these materials is provided for general information only and does not constitute legal or regulatory advice. The ultimate responsibility for complying with
the ISO FERC Tariff and other applicable laws, rules or regulations lies with you. In no event shall the ISO or its employees be liable to you or anyone else for any decision made or
2

action taken in reliance on the information in these materials.




Agenda

This training will cover a high-level review of changes to how
participants receive 1ISO Emergency Notifications through:

=4
& ¢ 1ISO Today Mobile App

www | CAISO.com (Emergency Notification & Today’s Outlook)

@ Emergency Notification Email
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Operations Notification System (ONS) Tool
BACKGROUND ON THE INITIATIVE
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What is Changing?

AWE Tool

Alert, Warning, and
Emergency tool is retiring.

ONS Tool

Operations Notification
System Tool allows for all
In one approach for
communication.

Additional Platforms

GMS, MNS/MDS, ADS, Acronyms: Grid Messaging System (GMS), Market

and Everbridge. Notification System/ Market Definitions Service
(MNS/MDS), and Automated Dispatch System (ADS)

“3 California ISO ISO PUBLIC - © 2023 CAISO .
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CHANGES TO THE ISO TODAY MOBILE APP
— ALL TECHNOLOGY PLATFORMS

Added: The example screenshots throughout this training utilizes fake data (e.g., emergency notifications issued).
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ISO Today Mobile App — Current

19}, ISO Today

Updated: 18:40 PT 09/05/2022
Grid status

@®EEA 2

@®EEA 1

® EEA Watch

® Flex Alert

® Restricted Maintenance Operations

® Transmission Emergency

@ Current capacity * 51,247 mw

® Currentdemand @ Available next 1 - 4 hours
47,742 MW 2,915 MW - 3,505 MW

L 2 Currentreserves 2,810 MW

o~

@ ?2 & & O

Home Demand Supply Emissions Prices

bring users to the
Alerts page.

Clicking the bell icon will

Display shows what is
currently in effect.

Alerts

©® CAISO Grid Restricted Maintenance
Operations Notice

POSTED: 2023-08-11 11:30:00 PT

CAISO Grid Restricted Maintenance Operations
[202302780]

The California ISO is declaring CAISO Grid
RESTRICTED MAINTENANCE OPERATION for
the period

from 08//17,/2023 12:00 through 08,/17 /2023
22:00.

Reason:
The ISO is anticipating high loads and
temperatures across the | CAISO Grid.

For more information, view the CAISO Emergency
notifications fact sheet

[http:/ /www.caiso.com/Documents/
Emergency-Notifications-Fact-Sheet.pdf).

Restricted Maintenance Operations, as detailed

in CAISO Operating Procedure 4420, will be in
effect.

Alert settings

Alerts display a
running list of
emergency
notifications
issued.

ISO PUBLIC - © 2023 CAISO
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ISO Today Mobile App — Future

Updated: 12:05 PT 09/01/2022

Grid status

TODAY [N EFFECT

e EEA]
CAISO Grid

» EEA Watch
Northern California

o Flex Alert
CAISO Grid

® Restricted Maintenance
Operations
CAISO Grid

B urcoming

® Restricted Maintenance
Operations
CAISO Grid

» Restricted Maintenance
Operations
CAISO Grid

I% Current capacity*

&> California ISO

09/01/2022
16:00 - 18:00 PT

00/01/2022 DIEEE
12:00 - 13:00 PT

09/01/2022
15:00 - 22:00 PT

09/01/2022 CIEES
10:00 - 21:00 PT

09/02/2022
10:00 - 21:00 PT

0%/03/2022
15:00 - 22:00 PT

35,137 mw

TODAY

effect yet).
IN EFFECT

» Whatis currently taking place.

UPCOMING

» Has not occurred yet.
» This tab will collapse by default to save screen

space for users

ISO PUBLIC - © 2023 CAISO
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New Labeling System

» Whatis happening today (it may not be in




ISO Today Mobile App — Future

ISO Today

Updated: 12:05 PT 09,/01,/2022

Grid status

TODAY [EJIN EFFECT

e EEA]
CAISO Grid

» EEA Waich
Northern California

o Flex Alert
CAISO Grid

® Restricted Maintenance
Operations
CAISO Grid

B vrcomnG

® Restricted Maintenance
Operations
CAISO Grid

» Restricted Maintenance
Operations
CAISO Grid

I% Current capacity*

&> California ISO
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09/01/2022
16:00 - 18:00 PT

09/01/2022 e
12:00 - 13:00 PT

09/01/2022
15:00 - 22:00 PT

09/01/2022 OEES
10:00 - 21:00 PT

09/02/2022
10:00 - 21:00 PT

09/03/2022
15:00 - 22:00 PT

35,137 mw

Clicking bell icon
will now bring
users to

Notifications page.

Notifications

09/01,/2022 12:05

UPDATED CAISO EEA 1 for
09/01/2022, 16:00 - 18:00 PT [20220109]

The California ISO has updated the Energy Emergency
Alert [EEA] 1 for the CAISO Grid to be effective
09/07/2022 16:00 - 21:00.

Reason

The 1SO is anticipating high loads and temperatures
~ Disclaimer

09/01/2022 10:05

ISSUED CAISO EEA 1 for
09/01/2022, 16:00 - 18:00 PT [20220109]

The Cdlifornia ISO has issued an Energy Emergency Alert
(EEA) 1 Notice for the CAISO Grid, effective
09/01/2022 16:00 - 20:00.

The ISO is anticipating high loads and femperatures
across the CAISO Grid. CAISO is forecasting an energy
deficiency, with all available resources in use or
forecasted to be in use, for the specified time period.
Conservation efforts are encouraged during this fime, and
energy market participants are encouraged fo offer
additional supplemental energy and ancillary service
bids. During this time, parficipating customers may be
directed by utilities to use generators approved for
emergencies, or to reduce load following the protocols of
each ufility's programs.

For more information, view the CAISO System Ererceg

fact sheet
? & @& 0O

Demand Supply Emissions Prices

ISO PUBLIC - © 2023 CAISO

Notifications will
display a running
list of emergency
notifications
issued.

*Once a user
clicks the bell, the
notification alert
goes away




Questions
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CHANGES TO TODAY’S OUTLOOK ON
CAISO.COM
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Today’s Outlook — Before

e CGIifOI'niCl ISO |Search... ,0‘

ABOUT US PARTICIPATE STAY INFORMED PLANNING MARKET & OPERATIONS RULES IS0 EN ESPANOL

Home = Today's Ouflook

Today’s Outlook Demand Supply Emissions Prices A5 OF 15115 08/15/2023

m Demand trend Net demand trend Resource adequacy trend 7-day resource adequacy trend

Provides high level status of the grid.

Grid status View all aler's | Northern California Southemn California VEA Region

© Restrctea Maimenance Operations v v v | Ex. Looking at the RMO, it provides the
areas impacted and a link to view all

Current and forecasted demand :s or 1515 (D About demand alerts.

v v

Current capacity” 51,848 mw -
CEENEEEEy  O1.848mw 39,986 mw 3,222 ww
Current capacity™ Current demand Current reserves
@ Current demand @ Available next 1 -4 hours
39,986 MW 7,031 MW — 11,862 MW )
L% Includes reserves 3,222 MW < "‘-.. b"
43,691 mw 45,934 mw
Forecasted peak Tomorrow's
(18:00) forecasted peak

“Capacity varies due to startup, constraints, outages. congestion. and emergencies. Does not include solar and wind or Demand Response resources.
View alf outage reports.

- )
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Today’s Outlook — After
—| B

Calendar Today's Cutiook  Recent Documents  Daily Briefing Careers  Contact Us

e Cdlil:orniﬂ ISO Search... P‘

ABOUTUS FARTICIPATE STAY INFORMED FLANNING MARKET & OPERATIONS RULES ISO EN ESPANOL

Home = Today's Outiook
Today’s Qutlook Demand Supply Emissions Prices A5 0F 21:01 08/15/2023

@D roemandtrend  Netdemandtrend  Resource adequacytrend  7-day resource adequacy trend

Grid status
B TonaY EYINEFFECT T Grid status will now mirror what users
e EEA Watch Northern CARegion  08/15/2023, 21:04 - 22:04 PT < will see on the ISO Today mobile app.
# Restricted Maintenance Operations CAISO Grid 08/15/2023, 19:05 - 23:59 PT
[ vPcominG J
% Cdlifornia ISO ISO PUBLIC - © 2023 CAISO 13
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Today’s Outlook — After

*» EEA Watch
Effective: 08/15/2023, 21:04 - 23.04 PT #202361885990

[ Notifications for this event

Update 08/15/2023, 21:07 PT

- R | e
g Callfornl CAISO EEA Watch NOTICE update for 282361885998

Notice No: 282361885990-86
The California ISO has issued an Energy Emergency Alert (EEA) Watch Notice for Northern CA Region,
ABOUT US effective ©8/15/2823 21:84 through 88/15/20823 23:04.

Reason: Update reascn

Home = Today's Outlook CAISD is forecasting an energy deficiency, with all available resources in use or forecasted to be in
use, for the specified time period. Conservation efforts are encouraged during this time, and energy ThIS WIII Contain

market participants are encouraged to offer additional supplemental energy and ancillary service
bids. During this time, participating customers may be directed by utilities to use generators

TOday’S OutIOGK approved for emergencies, or to reduce load following the protocols of each utility's programs. h|St0r|CaI deta”S
For more information, view the CAISO System Emergency fact sheet around the SpeCIfIC
(http://www.caiso.com/Documents/SystemAlertsharningsandEmergenciesFactSheet. pdf) . .
m Deman Monitor system conditions on Today's Outlook (http://www.caiso.com/TodaysOutlook/Pages/default.aspx) emergency notlflcatlon
and contact local electric utilities for details about their respective load reduction programs.

Notice issued at: [©8/15/2823 21:@7:21] (e-g-, issued, updateS)-
Grld Status Disclaimer

Issue 08/15/2023, 21:05 PT
3 ToDAY [EJ IN EFFEC

CAISO EEA Watch NOTICE - 282361885998
Notice No: 282351885998-82

® EEA Watch

The California ISO has issued an Energy Emergency Alert (EEA) Watch Notice for Nerthern CA Region,
effective @8/15/2023 21:@4 through 88/15/2823 22:04.

® Restricted Mainte Reason: ENTER TEXT HERE

CAISO is forecasting an energy deficiency, with all available resources in use or forecasted to be in
use, for the specified time perioed.

Kl vrcoming

Conservation efforts are encouraged during this time, and energy market participants are encouraged
\ to offer additional supplemental energy and ancillary service bids. During this time, participating /

% California ISO ISO PUBLIC - © 2023 CAISO u
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CHANGES TO THE EMERGENCY
NOTIFICATION PAGE ON CAISO.COM
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Emergency Notifications Archive Section — Before

Emergency notifications

Emergency notifications are issued when operating reserves or transmission capacity
limitations threaten the ability of the California ISO to safely and reliably operate the grid.

Click here to sign up for Flex Alerts and other ISO communications. Receive notifications of grid emergencies via the 1SO
Today app or RSS.

Grid resources

ﬁ Emergency Notifications Fact Sheet 8112023 12:13

) California 1SO Peak Load History - 1998 to Present  9/1512022 09:39
ﬁ Grid Emergencies History Report - 1988 to Present 8/02/2023 11:24
ﬁ Summer Heat Event - Process and Communications 60212023 13:40

|| Click here for all notifications issued over the past 90 days

»

Current Active Notice(s)

No Current Notice

Pending Notices
CAISO Gnd Restricted Maintenance Operations [202302778]

The California 1SO is declaring CAISO Grid RESTRICTED MAINTENANCE OPERATION for the period
from 08/15/2023 12:00 through 08/15/2023 22:00.

Reason:
The 1S0 Is anticipating high loads and temperatures across the |CAISO Gnd.

For more information, view the CAISO Emergency notifications fact sheet
(http:/fwww caiso.com/Documents/Emergency-Notifications-Fact-Sheet pdf).

Restricted Maintenance Operations, as detailed in CAISO Operating Procedure 4420, will be in
effect.

Market Participants are cautioned to avoid actions, which may jeopardize generator and/or
transmission availability

Monitor system conditions on Today's Qutlook
(http:/fwww caiso.com/TodaysOutlook/Pages/default.aspx) and check with local electric utilities
for additional information

Notice issued at: 08/10/2023 13:30

emmeenneomnoooiooiociis DISCLAIMER
This CAISO notice is based on the current conditions of the transmission grid system. While this
CAISO notice reflects the most current information available to the CAISO, because transmission

E——

Notices displayed in reverse chronological order

NOTICE: 202302780 POSTED: 2023-08-11 11:30:00

CAISO Grid Restricted Maintenance Operations [202302780]

The California ISO is declaring CAISO Grid RESTRICTED MAINTENANCE OPERATION for the
period
from 08/17/2023 12:00 through 08/17/2023 22:00.

Reason:
The 1SO is anticipating high loads and temperatures across the |CAISO Grid.

For more information, view the CAISO Emergency notifications fact sheet
(http:/iwww.caiso.com/Documents/Emergency-Notifications-Fact-Sheet.pdf).

Restricted Maintenance Operations, as detailed in CAISO Operating Procedure 4420, will be in
effect.

Market Participants are cautioned to avoid actions, which may jeopardize generator and/or
transmission availability.

Monitor system conditions on Today's Outlook
(http://www.caiso.com/TodaysOutlook/Pages/default.aspx) and check with local electric utilities
for additional information.

Notice issued at: 08/11/2023 11:30

DISCLAIMER
This CAISO notice is based on the current conditions of the transmission grid system. While this
CAISO notice reflects the most current information available to the CAISO, because transmission
grid system conditions are subject to sudden and rapid change without warning, the accuracy of
this notice cannot be assured. This CAISO notice is provided solely for informational purposes.
Reliance by any party on the contents of this CAISO notice, regardless of any errors, omissions,
inaccuracies, and/or subsequent changed conditions shall not be made the basis for any claim,
demand or cause for action against the CAISO. Any recipient's decisions or actions that may be
based in any way whatsoever on the contents of this CAISO notice shall be the sole responsibility
of the recipient.

- )

&> California ISO
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Emergency Notifications Page on CAISO.com — After

Emergency notifications

Emergency notifications are issued when operating reserves or transmission capacity
limitations threaten the ability of the California 150 to safely and reliably operate the grid.

Click here to sign up for Flex Alerts and other IS0 communications. Receive notifications of grid emergencies via the 180
Today app or RSS.

Grid history and facts

‘@ System Alerts, Warnings and Emergencies Fact Sheet SM3/2018 15:15
‘@ California IS0 Peak Load History - 1993 through 2013 2I04/2010 168:15
) Grid History - 1998 to Present 81132019 08:59

Click here for all notifications issued over the past 90 days

Grid status

T

@ EEA Watch MNorthern CA 08/15/2023 IN EFFECT
Region 2104 - 2304 PT _

3 7opaY [EJ IN EFFECT

This section will mirror what is on the
ISO Today Mobile App.

Restricted Maintenance Operations CAISO Grid 08/15/2023 IN EFFECT
19:05- 23:59 PT

[EJ UPCOMING

T

CAISO Grid 08/16/2023

00:00 - 19:05 FT

Restricted Maintenance Operations

% California ISO ISO PUBLIC - © 2023 CAISO 1
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Emergency Notifications Page on CAISO.com — After

Emergency notifications

Emergency notifications are issued when operating reserves or transmission capacity
limitations threaten the ability of the California ISO to safely and reliably operate the grid.

Click here to sign up for Flex Alerts and ofher IS0 communications. Receive notifications of grid emergencies via the 150

Today app or RSS.

Grid history and facts

'@ System Alerts, Warnings and Emergencies Fact Sheet
‘E California 150 Peak Load History - 1998 through 2012
B/13/2019 0B:59

'@ Grid History - 1998 to Present

Click here for all notifications issued over the past 90 days

Grid status

[ Topay  [EJ IN EFFECT

& EEA Watch

Restricted Maintenance Operations

E} vrcominG

Restricted Maintenance Operations

Northern CA
Region

CAISO Grid

CAISD Grid

5/08/2018 15:15
2/04/2019 16:15

e

T

08/15/2023 IN EFFECT
21:04-23:04PT
08/15/2023 IN EFFECT

19:05 - 23:59 PT

T

08/M16/2023
00:00 - 19:05 PT

Emergency notifications archive

View current and past notices in reverse chronological order from the last 90 days.

For in effect and issued events and nofices, view the emergency notifications page.

Emergency notifications (last 90 days)

Post datetime |7

081512023,
081512023,
081512023,
081512023,
081512023,
081512023,
081512023,
081412023,
081412023,
08/14/2023,
081412023,
081412023,
081412023,
081212023,
08/11/2023,
08/11/2023,
08/11/2023,
081072023,

08/10/2023,

1520 PT

1443 PT

1336 PT

1236 PT

1236 PT

1236 PT

1236 PT

1819 PT

1548 PT

1505 PT

1503 PT

1451 PT

1451 PT

1515 PT

1513 PT

1416 PT

1414 PT

1738 PT

168:38 PT

1D U1

202351780611-08

202351780611-77

202351780611-83

202321964113-03

202385345067-05

202335233307-26

202312017328-81

202335233307-35

202318987537-50

202321964113-15

202385345067-31

202312017328-38

202318987537-86

202349195006-79

202367675113-83

202349195006-48

202367675113-79

202324987613-46

202342746931-19

Event type |T

Flex Alert

Flex Alert

Flex Alert

Resfricted Maintenance Operations
Flex Alert

System Emergency

Transmission Emergency

System Emergency

Transmission Emergency
Restricted Maintenance Operations
Flex Alert

Transmission Emergency
Transmission Emergency

Test

EEA1

Test

EEA1

Test

EEA1

Message type |1
End
Update
Issue
End
End
End
End
Issue
End
Issue
Issue
Issue
Issue
End
End
Issue
Issue
End

End

3, Search for emergency nc

Description

Flex Alert issued for 08/15/2023 13:36 to 08/15/2023 ...
UFPDATE - Flex Alert for Northern CA Region - 202351
Flex Alert for Morthern CA Region effective 08/M15/202. .
Ended - GENERATION Resfricted Maintenance Cper...
Flex Alert issued for 08/14/2023 17:00 to 08/14/2023 _..
System Emergency End update

ONS Reminder - Event - 202312017328 terminating i...
System Emergency Motice

CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGENCY ENDED ...
GEMERATION Restricted Maintenance Operations N._.
Flex Alert for South OC San Diego Region effective 0.
CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGENCY Notice - ...
CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGENCY Notice - ...
CAISO Grid TEST ENDED MOTICE - 202349195006
CAISO EEA1-ENDED - 202367675113

CAISO Grid TEST NOTICE - 202349195006

CAISO EEA 1 NOTICE - 202367675113

CAISO Grid TEST ENDED NOTICE - 202324987613

CAISO EEA1-ENDED - 202342745931

&> California ISO

ISO PUBLIC - © 2023 CAISO




Emergency Notifications Archive Section — After

Emergency notifications archive DI ffe r e n t Wa. S tO FI I tel’
View current and past notices in reverse chronological order from the last 80 days. y S—
For in effect and issued events and notices, view the emergency notifications page. > -
Post Date & Time

Emergency notifications (last 90 days) O, Search for emergency nc
Post datetime |7 1D 1T Event type |T Message type |7 Description
08/15/2023, 15:20 PT | 202351780611-08  Flex Alert End Flex Alert issued for 08/15/2023 13:36 to 08/15/2023 ...
08/15/2023, 14:48 PT || 202351780611-77  Flex Alert Update UPDATE - Flex Alert for Northern CA Region - 202351...
08/15/2023, 13:36 PT | 202351780611-83  Flex Alert Issue Flex Alert for Morthern CA Region effective 08/15/202__
08/15/2023, 12:36 PT | 20232196411303 Resiricted Maintenance Operations End Ended - GENERATION Resfricted Maintenance Oper..
08/15/2023, 12:36 PT ||202385345067-05 Flex Alert End Flex Alert issued for 08/14/2023 1700 to 08/14/2023 ...
08/15/2023, 12:36 PT | 202335233307-26 System Emergency End System Emergency End update
08/15/2023, 12:36 PT | 202312017328-81 Transmission Emergency End ONS Reminder - Event - 202312017328 terminating i...
08/14/2023, 1619 PT | 202335233307-35  System Emergency lssue System Emergency Motice
08/14/2023, 15:49 PT | 202318987537-50 Transmission Emergency End CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGENCY ENDED ...
08/14/2023, 15:05 PT | 202521964113-15 Reshricted Maintenance Operations Issue GENERATION Restricted Maintenance Operations M...
08/14/2023, 15:03 PT | 202385345067-31  Flex Alert lssue Flex Alert for South OC San Diego Region effective 0.
08/14/2023, 14:51 PT | 202312017328-38 Transmission Emergsncy Issue CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGEMNCY Motice - ..
08/14/2023, 1451 PT | 202318987537-86  Transmission Emergency Issue CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGENCY Motice - ...
08/12/2023, 15:15 PT [ 202349195006-79  Test End CAISO Grid TEST ENDED NOTICE - 202349195006
08/11/2023, 1513 PT | 202367675113-83 EEAA1 End CAISO EEA1- ENDED - 202367675113
08/11/2023, 1416 PT | 202349195006-48  Test Issue CAISO Grid TEST NOTICE - 202349195006
08/11/2023. 1414 PT [|202367675113-79 EEA1 Issue CAISO EEA 1 NOTICE - 202367675113
08/10/2023, 1T:39 PT | 202324987613-46 Test End CAISC Grid TEST ENDED NOTICE - 202324987613

202342746931-19  EEA1 End CAISO EEA1-ENDED - 202342746931

g% California 1S5 ISO PUBLIC - © 2023 CAISO 19
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Emergency Notifications Archive Section — After

Emergency notifications archive DI ffe r e n t Wa. S tO FI I tel’
View current and past notices in reverse chronological order from the last 80 days. y S—
For in effect and issued events and notices, view the emergency notifications page. > -
Post Date & Time
Emergency notifications (last 90 days) O, Search for emergency nc
Post datetime |7 1D 1T vent type |7 Message type |7 Description > I D n am e
08/15/2023, 15:20 P 202351780611-08 lex Alert End Flex Alert issued for 08/15/2023 13:36 to 08/15/2023 ...
08/15/2023, 14:48 P} 202351780611-77  [lex Alert Update UPDATE - Flex Alert for Northern CA Region - 202351...
08/15/2023, 1336 P 202351780611-83 lex Alert Issue Flex Alert for Morthern CA Region effective 08/15/202__
08/15/2023, 12:36 P 20232196411303  Restricted Maintenance Operations End Ended - GENERATION Resfricted Maintenance Oper..
08/15/2023, 1236 P} 202385345067-05  [lex Alert End Flex Alert issued for 08/14/2023 1700 to 08/14/2023 ...
08/15/2023, 12:36 P 202335233307-26 ystem Emergency End System Emergency End update
08/15/2023, 12:36 P 202312017328-81 ission Emergency End ONS Reminder - Event - 202312017328 terminating i...
08/14/2023, 1619 P 202335233307-35  [ystem Emergency lssue System Emergency Motice
08/14/2023, 15:49 P 202318987537-50 r ission Emergency End CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGENCY ENDED ...
08/14/2023, 15:05 F 202321964113-15  Restricted Maintenance Operations Issue GENERATION Restricted Maintenance Operations M...
08/14/2023, 15:03 P7  202385345067-31  [lex Alert lssue Flex Alert for South OC San Diego Region effective 0.
08/14/2023, 1451 P 202312017328-38 r ission Emergency lssue CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGENCY Maotics - ..
08/14/2023, 1451 F 202318987537-86 r ission Emergency Issue CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGENCY Motice - ...
08M12/2023, 1515 P]  202349195006-79  Jest End CAISO Grid TEST ENDED NOTICE - 202349195006
08/11/2023, 1513 F 202367675113-83 EA1 End CAISO EEA1- ENDED - 202367675113
08/11/2023, 14716 F 202349195006-48  Test Issue CAISO Grid TEST NOTICE - 202349195006
08/11/2023. 1414 P} 202367675113-79 [EA1 Issue CAISO EEA 1 NOTICE - 202367675113
08/10/2023, 1T:39 P 202324987613-46  Jest End CAISC Grid TEST ENDED NOTICE - 202324987613
08/10/2023, 1638 P 202342746931-19 EA1 End CAISO EEA1-ENDED - 202342746931
ﬁ% California 1S5 ISO PUBLIC - © 2023 CAISO 20
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Emergency Notifications Archive Section — After

Post datetime |7 1D 1T

08/15/2023, 15:20 PT  202351780611-08
08/15/2023, 1448 PT  202351780611-77
08/15/2023, 13:36 PT  202351780611-83
08/15/2023, 12236 PT  202321964113-03
08/15/2023, 12:36 PT  202385345067-05
08/15/2023, 12236 PT  202335233307-26
08152023, 12236 PT  202312017528-81
08/14/2023, 16:19 PT  202335233307-35
08/14/2023, 15:49 PT  202318987537-50
08/14/2023, 15:05 PT  202521964113-15
08/14/2023, 15:03 PT  202385345067-31
08/14/2023, 14:51 PT  202312017328-38
08/14/2023, 1451 PT  202318987537-86
08/12/2023, 15:15 PT  202349195006-79
08/11/2023, 1513 PT  202367675113-83
08/11/2023, 1416 PT  202349195006-48
08/11/2023, 1414 PT  202367675113-79

08M10/2023, 17:39 PT  202324987613-46

0810/2023, 16:38 PT  202342746931-19

Emergency notifications archive

For in effect and issued events and notices, view the emergency notifications page.

Emergency notifications (last 90 days)

Event type |T

Flex Alert

Flex Alert

Flex Alert

Restricted Mainfenance Operations
Flex Alert

System Emergency

Transmission Emergency

System Emergency

Transmission Emergency
Resiricted Mainienance Operations
Flex Alert

Transmission Emergsncy
Transmission Emergency

Test

EEA1

Test

EEA1

Test

EEAT

View current and past notices in reverse chronological order from the last 80 days.

Message type ||
End
Update
Issue
End
End
End
End
Issue
End
Issue
Issue
Issue
Issue
End
End
Issue
Issue
End

End

Q) Search for emergency nc

Description

Flex Alert issued for 08/15/2023 13:36 to 08/15/2023 ...

UPDATE - Flex Alert for Morthern CA Region - 202351 ..

Flex Alert for Northern CA Region effective 08/15/202

Ended - GENERATION Resfricted Maintenance Oper..

Flex Alert issued for 08/14/2023 17:00 to 08/14/2023 .

System Emergency End update

ONS Reminder - Event - 202312017328 terminating i...

System Emergency Mofice

CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGENCY ENDED ...
GENERATION Restricted Maintenance Operations M...
Flex Alert for South OC San Diego Region effective 0.
CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGENCY Maotics - ..

CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGENCY Motice - ..

CAIS0 Grid TEST ENDED NOTICE - 202349195006

CAISO EEA1-ENDED - 202367675113

CAISO Grid TEST NOTICE - 202349195006

CAIS0O EEA 1 NOTICE - 202367675113

CAISO Grid TEST ENDED NOTICE - 202324987613

CAISO EEAT-ENDED - 202342745931

&> California ISO
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Different Ways to Filter

> Post Date & Time
> |ID name

» Event Type

= Flex Alert, Restricted Maintenance
Operations, Transmission Emergency,
EEA levels
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Emergency Notifications Archive Section — After

Emergency notifications archive

View current and past notices in reverse chronological order from the last 80 days.

For in effect and issued events and notices, view the emergency notifications page.

Emergency notifications (last 90 days)
Post datetime |7 1D 1T Event type |T Message type ||
08/15/2023, 15:20 PT  202351780611-08  Flex Alert End
08/15/2023, 1448 PT  202351780611-77  Flex Alert Update
08/15/2023, 13:36 PT  202351780611-83  Flex Alert Issue
08/15/2023, 12:36 PT  20232196411303 Resfricted Maintenance Operations End
08/15/2023, 1236 PT  202385345067-05  Flex Alert End
08/15/2023, 12:36 PT  202335233307-26  System Emergency End
08/15/2023, 12:36 PT  202312017328-81 Transmission Emergency End
08/14/2023, 1619 PT  202335233307-35  System Emergency Issue
08/14/2023, 15:49 PT  202318987537-50  Transmission Emergency End
08/14/2023, 15:05 PT  202321964113-15 Reshiicted Maintenance Operations Issue
08/14/2023, 15:03 PT  202385345067-31  Flex Alert Issue
08/14/2023, 14:51 PT  202312017328-38 Transmission Emergsncy Issue
08/14/2023, 1451 PT  202318987537-86  Transmission Emergency Issug
08M12/2023, 1515 PT  202349195006-79  Test End
08/11/2023, 1513 PT  202367675113-83 EEAA1 End
08/11/2023, 1416 PT  202349195006-48  Test Issug
08/11/2023. 1414 PT  202367675113-79 EEA1 Issue
08/10/2023, 1T:39 PT  202324987613-46  Test End
08/10/2023, 16:38 PT  202342746931-19  EEA1 End

Q) Search for emergency nc

Description

Flex Alert issued for 08/15/2023 13:36 to 08/15/2023 ...

UPDATE - Flex Alert for Morthern CA Region - 202351 ..

Flex Alert for Northern CA Region effective 08/15/202

Ended - GENERATION Resfricted Maintenance Oper..

Flex Alert issued for 08/14/2023 17:00 to 08/14/2023 .

System Emergency End update

ONS Reminder - Event - 202312017328 terminating i...

System Emergency Mofice

CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGENCY ENDED ...
GENERATION Restricted Maintenance Operations M...
Flex Alert for South OC San Diego Region effective 0.
CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGENCY Maotics - ..

CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGENCY Motice - ..

CAIS0 Grid TEST ENDED NOTICE - 202349195006

CAISO EEA1-ENDED - 202367675113

CAISO Grid TEST NOTICE - 202349195006

CAIS0O EEA 1 NOTICE - 202367675113

CAISO Grid TEST ENDED NOTICE - 202324987613

CAISO EEAT-ENDED - 202342745931

&> California ISO

D —-.

Different Ways to Filter

> Post Date & Time
> |ID name

» Event Type

= Flex Alert, Restricted Maintenance
Operations, Transmission Emergency,
EEA levels

» Message Type
» |ssue, Update, End
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Emergency Notifications Archive Section — After

Emergency notifications archive

View current and past notices in reverse chronological order from the last 80 days.

For in effect and issued events and notices, view the emergency notifications page.

Emergency notifications (last 90 days)
Post datetime |7 1D 1T Event type |T Message type ||
08/15/2023, 15:20 PT  202351780611-08  Flex Alert End
08/15/2023, 1448 PT  202351780611-77  Flex Alert Update
08/15/2023, 13:36 PT  202351780611-83  Flex Alert Issue
08/15/2023, 12:36 PT  20232196411303 Resfricted Maintenance Operations End
08/15/2023, 1236 PT  202385345067-05  Flex Alert End
08/15/2023, 12:36 PT  202335233307-26  System Emergency End
08/15/2023, 12:36 PT  202312017328-81 Transmission Emergency End
08/14/2023, 1619 PT  202335233307-35  System Emergency Issue
08/14/2023, 15:49 PT  202318987537-50  Transmission Emergency End
08/14/2023, 15:05 PT  202321964113-15 Reshiicted Maintenance Operations Issue
08/14/2023, 15:03 PT  202385345067-31  Flex Alert Issue
08/14/2023, 14:51 PT  202312017328-38 Transmission Emergsncy Issue
08/14/2023, 1451 PT  202318987537-86  Transmission Emergency Issug
08M12/2023, 1515 PT  202349195006-79  Test End
08/11/2023, 1513 PT  202367675113-83 EEAA1 End
08/11/2023, 1416 PT  202349195006-48  Test Issug
08/11/2023. 1414 PT  202367675113-79 EEA1 Issue
08/10/2023, 1T:39 PT  202324987613-46  Test End
08/10/2023, 16:38 PT  202342746931-19  EEA1 End

Q) Search for emergency nc

Description

Flex Alert issued for 08/15/2023 13:36 to 08/15/2023 ..
UPDATE - Flex Alert for Northern CA Region - 202351,
Flex Alert for Northern CA Region effective 08/15/202
Ended - GENERATION Resfricted Maintenance Oper..
Flex Alert issued for 08/14/2023 1700 to 08/14/2023 ..
System Emergency End update

ONS Reminder - Event - 202312017328 terminating i.. |
System Emergency Mofice

CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGENCY ENDED .
GENERATION Restricted Maintenance Operations M.. |
Flex Alert for South OC San Diego Region effective 0.
CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGENCY Motice - _
CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGENCY Motice - _
CAISO Grid TEST ENDED NOTICE - 202349195006
CAISO EEA1- ENDED - 202367675113

CAISO Grid TEST NOTICE - 202349195006

CAISO EEA 1 NOTICE - 202367675113

CAISO Grid TEST ENDED NOTICE - 202324987613

CAISO EEA T - ENDED - 2023427456931

&> California ISO

. —y—

Different Ways to Filter

» Post Date & Time
> |ID name

» Event Type

= Flex Alert, Restricted Maintenance
Operations, Transmission Emergency,
EEA levels

» Message Type
» |ssue, Update, End

» Description
» Subject line of email sent out
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Emergency notifications archive

View current and past notices in reverse chronological order from the last 90 days.

For in effect and issued events and nofices, view the emergency notifications page.

Emergency notifications (last 90 days)

Post datetime |7

08/02/2023, 12:38 PT

08/02/2023, 08:38 PT

07/31/2023, 16:44 PT

07/31/2023, 16:35 PT

08/15/2023, 12:36 PT
08/14/2023, 15:49 PT
08/14/2023, 1451 PT
08/14/2023, 1451 PT
08/08/2023, 13:30 PT
08/08/2023, 13:11 PT
08/07/2023, 15:33 PT
08/07/2023, 1433 PT
08/07/2023, 1431 PT
08/07/2023, 1422 PT

07/28/2023, 20:01 PT

1D /1

202321935537-36

202321935537-56

202353795047-32

202353795047-97

202312017328-81

202318987537-50

202312017328-38

202318987537-86

202325829426-76

202325829426-31

202313221537-59

20231322153717

202318520083-77

202318520088-17

202385082022-91

Event type |

Transmission Emergency-Firm Load
Interruption

Transmission Emergency-Firm Load
Interruption

Transmission Emergency-Firm Load
Interruption

Transmission Emergency-Firm Load
Interruption

Transmission Emergency
Transmission Emergency
Transmission Emergency
Transmission Emergency
Transmission Emergency
Transmission Emergency
Transmission Emergency
Transmission Emergency
Transmission Emergency
Transmission Emergency

Transmission Emergency

Message type |1

Q, Search for emergency nc

Description

End Firm Load Interruptions - Transmission Emergency

Issue Transmission Energy Firm Load Interruption - 202321...

End Firm Load Interruptions - Transmission Emergency

Issue

End Here is an example of the page being filtered under the
_

1] 0 0 ”

i Event Type as “Transmission Emergency.

Issue

Issue CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGENCY Notice - ..

End CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGENCY ENDED ...

Issue CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGENCY Motice - ..

End CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGENCY ENDED ..

Issue CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGENCY Notice - ...

End CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGENCY ENDED ...

Issue CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGENCY Notice - ..

End CAISO Grid TRANSMISSION EMERGENCY ENDED ..

&> California ISO

ISO PUBLIC - © 2023 CAISO
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Emergency Notifications Archive Section Details — After (cont.)

Emergency notifications (last 90 days) 0, issue

Post datetime | 10T Event type [T Message type |7 Description

X

© Flex Alert
Posted: 08/15/2023, 15:20 PT #202351780611-08

Notice Mo: 282351788611-88

The Californiz IS0 has concluded the Flex Alert issued for Northern CA Region from @38/15/2823 13:36 to B8/15/2823 15:28

Thank you for your participation.

Disclaimer

% California ISO ISO PUBLIC - © 2023 CAISO -
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Questions

% California ISO ISO PUBLIC - © 2023 CAISO o6




CHANGES TO THE EMERGENCY
NOTIFICATION EMAILS & SUBSCRIBING
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Emergency Notification Email Changes — Before

EmergencyNotifications@caiso.com <« Previously, em_ergency notlflt_:atlons were sent from
CAISO EEA 1 Notice EmergencyNotifications@ caiso.com

To Emergency Motifications

ﬂWe removed extra line breaks from this message.

CAISO EEA 1 NOTICE [202302770]

An Energy Emergency Alert (EEA) 1 has been declared for the California 1SO for the CAISO Grid, effective 07/20/2023 19:30 through 07/20/2023
22:00. I

Reason:
The 150 is anticipating high loads and temperatures across the | | | CAISO Grid.

During the effective time period, all available generation resources in the CAISO Balancing Autherity are committed to meet firm load, firm
transactions, and reserve commitments. CAISO is anticipating that it can maintain sufficient Contingency Reserves during this period.

Conservation efforts are encouraged during this time, and entities are encouraged to offer available energy and ancillary service bids. During
this time, participating customers may be directed by utilities to use generators that are approved for emergencies, or to reduce load according
to the protocols of each utility's program.

The context in the email will remain the same
*with some new additions

For more information, view the CAISO Emergency notifications fact sheet (http://www.caiso.com/Documents/Emergency-Notifications-Fact-
Sheet.pdf).

Monitor system conditions on Today's Outlook
(http://www.caiso.com/TodaysOutlook/Pages/default.aspx) and contact local electric utilities for details about their respective load reduction
programs.

A news release will be distributed shortly.
Notice issued at: 07/20/2023 19:39

DISCLAIMER
This CAISO notice is based on the current conditions of the transmission grid system. While this CAISO notice reflects the most current

P " T R TN TN o o " e Lo L "l PR . L
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mailto:EmergencyNotifications@caiso.com

Emergency Notification Email Changes — After

From: Emergencynotifications @caisocommunications.com Emergency Notifications will now be sent from the email:
Sent: Tuesday, July 18, 2023 1:21 PM emergencynotifications@caisocommunications.com

To: Test Participant <email @caiso.com?>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Flex Alert for CAISO Grid effective 07/18/2023 13:30 - 202327798837

Flex Alert for CAISO Grid effective 07/18/2023 13:30 - 202327798837 1
Notice No: 202327798837-04
The California ISO has 1ssued a Flex Alert for CAISO Grid effective 07/18/2023 13:30.

Californians are urged to conserve electricity from 07/18/2023 13:30 to 07/18/2023 14:30 to avoid power disruptions.

New section titled, “Planned Events.” Provide
PLANNED EVENTS < context to participants of upcoming events and
context to what is happening next.

Restricted Maintenance Operations - Northern CA Region: 07/19/2023

A news release CG TEST 7-18. For media inquines, email - ISOMedia(@cai

Link at the bottom of email to manage Emergency
Notification subscription preferences.

To manage vour subscription preferences, please click here htt i ee306d0e

Notice 1ssued at: [07/18/2023 13:20:49]

DISCLAIMER

‘{% California ISO ISO PUBLIC - © 2023 CAISO
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e
Timing of Changes

w2 1SO Today A few weeks after the ONS Tool
“- Mobile App launch
CAISO.com

www|  (Emergency Notificaton | WWith the ONS tool Launch.
5 & Today's Outlook) weather conditions permitting

Emergency ~ |With the ONS tool Launch
Notification Email  |weather conditions permitting

Customer Readiness will be sending out communications when ISO Today App & CAISO.com changes occur.

(5, California 180 ISO PUBLIC - © 2023 CAISO 31



Wrap Up

We covered a high-level review of changes to how participants
receive ISO Emergency Notifications through:

o
& ¢ 1ISO Today Mobile App

www | CAISO.com (Emergency Notification & Today’s Outlook)

@ Emergency Notification Email

“‘% California ISO ISO PUBLIC - © 2023 CAISO 7 20




What Questions Do You Have?

g frtify

Keep yourself muted to Unmute to ask verbal Raise your hand using
minimize background questions or write WebEx interactivity tools
noise until you are questions in the chat pod to be put in verbal queue

ready to speak

33




e
Thank you for your participation!

From + JohnSmith@mycompany.com
For clarification on anything presented in this training, . | D Customer Readiness

Send
send an email to: CustomerReadiness@caiso.com . ||
i L. Bcc.. |
For any other questions or stakeholder specific :
Subject buesﬁon about Training

guestions or concerns, please submit a ticket.

| CustomerReadiness @caiso.com I

o X o - o B c/;u
% California ISO = Market S California 150 .

ABOUT US PARTICIPATE STAY INFORMED PLANNING MARKET & OPERATIONS 180 EN ESPARIOL

App"C&ﬂOﬂ Access About Us Release planning analyzes the#fipact of initiatives
Participat
Access and ldentity o The release planning process assesses market initiative implementation impacts to
AIM Stay Informed ) : ) ‘ . )

. “w determine target timeframes, project milestones and other resource considerations. It is a

EuagibaiiliEh e collaborative process between the ISO and market participants to optimize the costs and

22 Stakeholder Processes benefits of the implementation approach prior to committing resources
M Trainin . o . ¢

Recurring Stakeholder
Plans and schedules

Inquiries & Disputes

Meetings
Market performance and planning forum

) Customer inquiry Dispute and
@CIDI Information

Release user group web conferences

WWW.caiso.com
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